Order code: EQLED458
Quad Blox
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Quad Blox User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 186.5 x 335 x 171.5mm
Weight 2.6kg
Order code EQLED458
www.prolight.co.uk Quad Blox User Manual 4
01 - Power Twist input
02 - Power Twist output
03 - Fuse: T1.6A 250V
04 - IR sensor
05 - LED display
06 - Microphone
07 - 3-Pin DMX input
08 - 3-Pin DMX output
09 - Wireless DMX USB port
10 - Safety eye
11 - Function buttons
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x diffusor,
1 x double bracket,
1 x IR remote
1 x power cable.
Technical specifications
IR
MICIR
DMX OUTPUT
WIRELESS
DMX USB
DMX INPUT
POWER INPUT POWER OUTPUT
100-240V 50/60Hz
POWER CONSUMPTION: 70W
FUSE:
T1.6A 250V
MENU UP DOWN ENTER
1110
02 0803 04 05 06 0901 07
335mm 171.5mm
1
8
6
.5
m
m
7
3
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Quad Blox User Manual 5
Installation
Before installing the fixture, the supporting structure (ie. truss) must be able to hold a minimum of 10
times the fixtures weight without any deformation (eg. 15kg - 150kg point load). The fixture must be
secured with a secondary safety attachment when being installed (ie. an appropriate safety cable).
Never stand directly below the fixture when mounting, removing, and/or servicing.
Overhead installation requires experience and qualifications to calculate working load limits, the
material being used at the installation area and periodic safety inspections of the fixture and
installation material. If you do not have the relevant experience and/or qualifications please
do not attempt the installation yourself. The installation should be checked annually by a qualified
person.
The Equinox Quad Blox can be operated in a number of mounting positions as shown in the diagram
above, hanging upside-down from the ceiling or truss, mounting sideways on truss or stood upright on
a flat level surface. Always use a safety wire as an extra safety precaution to prevent damage/injury in
the event a clamp fails (see the next page for clamp installation).
Never use the carry handles for secondary attachments.
www.prolight.co.uk Quad Blox User Manual 6
Installation
Installation:
1. Fasten clamp to the hole on the bracket.
2. Mount the fixture onto your truss system via the clamp and tighten to ensure secure.
3. Pull the safety cable through the safety cable holes located on the metal base plate on the